
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd:
1 message

DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Apr 30, 2021 at 4:57 PM
To: denr.mimaropa@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management
and Local Government Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com

The OIC, Regional Executive Director
DENR Region IVB
515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila  

Madam:

Respectfully referred  is the  attached   letter dated    addressed  to the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) 
bearing  Code No. PCC-JCA-04-20-2021-084    forwarded  to the Head, Executive Assistant  Gavin Edjawan,
MNSA  and relayed  to the DENR Action Center/Hotline from  Ms. TRINIDAD M. GOMEZ  of   Langeblangeban, 
Aberawan , El Nido, Palawan   for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations.  Please
note that the same complaint was transmitted to your Office bearing reference DENRECO-OHEA-2021-000380. 

Kindly  inform  directly the requesting party of action taken in this regard furnishing the PCC, the HEA  and  this
Office for monitoring/reference purposes. Expeditious  action is requested in accordance with the provisions of
Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery
Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority.    Please be reminded that failure to timely
respond  to the public's concern shall be ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.  

For immediate attention, please.

Head, Action Center/Hotline
DENR 

 

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability
for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or
unauthorized access.



---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, Apr 30, 2021 at 4:43 PM
Subject: Fwd:
To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Date: Fri, Apr 30, 2021 at 12:56 PM
Subject: Re:
To: DENR HEA <ohea.denr@gmail.com>
Cc: Rheaglenda Gomez <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam:

Respectfully forwarding the email* received through the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)
email address pcc@malacanang.gov.ph, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws,
rules and regulations on the matter, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which
may be best addressed/coordinated by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned copy furnished the Center citing PCC Code No., will be
highly appreciated. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of
Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient
Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape
Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the public’s concern shall be a
ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations .
 
Thank you.
 
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the President of the Philippines
Malacanang Complex
San Miguel, Manila

PCC OFFICE HOURS
8736 8629 / 8736 8645 / 8736 8621
Monday to Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:00am to 5:00 pm

 
* OFFICIAL PCC TRANSMITTAL TO FOLLOW
 

 If you have any questions/comments/queries/suggestions, please email us at pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

 
IMPORTANT:

 

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to

whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information
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contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Center is

neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Center accepts no liability for

any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

 

Code No. PCC-JCA-04-20-2021-084
DENR
/KML

From: "Rheaglenda Gomez" <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com>
To: "Presidential Complaint Center, PCC" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 11:44:39 AM
Subject: Re:

On Apr 20, 2021 11:41 AM, "Rheaglenda Gomez" <gomezrheaglenda@gmail.com> wrote:

             Langeblangeban,  Aberawan 
                    EL NIDO PALAWAN 
                                APRIL 19, 2021 
HON. RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE 
PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES 
MALACAÑANG PALACE  
MANILA

THRU: 
HON. JAIME LLAGUNO MABILIN 
DIRECTOR IV 
PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER 
MALACAÑANG MANILA

SIR: 
          Salamat po sa pagbibigay ha- laga sa sulat ko. 
          Nang ipasok po namin ang kaso sa DENR MALA PANGHUKU- MAN ang pinaimbestiga
ay bakit nagkaroon ng bagong Lot No. 569 at Lot No. 570 ang lote ni Ricardo Gomez, ng
magkaroon ng panga- lawang Cad Survey Cad 1037 D EL NIDO CADASTRE. FOR imbestiga-
tion ang utos. Pilit na pinaiimbes- tiga ito pero walang nangyari at para malaman namin ang
nangyari, kami ang nagrese- arch halos umabot ng limang taon (5 years) ang pag-uutos na
mag-imbestiga pero bigo kami. Sobrang hirap ang dinanas namin Manila- Palawan vice- versa
walang tumulong sa amin at ng mapagtagumpayan namin ang tunay na status ng Cad 1037 D
na ito'y Ghost Cad Survey dahil ito'y walang legal at orihinal na pinagmulan, kinontrol ang Formal
Hearing Investigation upang hindi namin matanggap ang Judicial Court Order. Hindi sana
tatagal ang kaso dahil nang ipasok namin ang kaso naka- attached na ang mahahalagang
dokumento, kasama na dito ang plo- tted purposes ng LRA na walang Cadastral Proceeding
ang Lot 569 at Lot 570 Cad 1037 D EL NIDO CADASTRE. Walang nangyaring evaluation sa
mga dokumentong naka- aatached nang ipasok namin ang kaso. 
           At nagkaroon ng rejection ang mga ilegal na Free Patent Application. Pinag- aksayahan
din namin ng maha- bang panahon. Lumabas dito na identical ang Plan BL II 10956 na legal at
ang ilegal na Cad 1037 D EL NIDO CADASTRE. Itong mga ginawa nilang ito ang dahilan ng
patuloy na pag- aari at pag-aangkin ng lote ni Ricardo. 
            Decreed at Titled property ang lote ni Ricardo Gomez kaya Decreed at Titled Property na
rin ang lote nilang 569 at 570 Cad 1037 D EL NIDO CADASTRE, paniniwala nilang walang
kataru- ngan. 
             Papaano po magiging identical ang ilegal na Cadastral at legal na cadastral.  
             Buhayin natin ang Plan BL II 10956, ang legal ay mananatiling legal sa habang panahon. 
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              At ito po na naman ang pinagawa sa amin ng DENR Reg. IV -B MIMAROPA
magpasurvey para mapatituluhan ang lote ni Ricardo. Gumastos kami ng malaki dahil tina-
nggihan kami sa Palawan, taga Maynila ang surveyor namin. Naisubmit na na-  min ang mga
document na kailangan ng LRA para sa pagpapatitulo, kaila- ngan po ito para sa issuance of
NEW TITLE relative to TCT 484 ni Ricardo Gomez halos umabot na po ng isang buwan
naisubmit namin ang kailanga- ng dokumento for appro- val pero ito ang TEXT nila sa amin
nang magfollow- up po kami. 
              Your IVAS TRANSACTION ID 16492 on Lot 121 Cadastral Survey of Bacuit EL NIDO
PALA- WAN under claimant Heirs of Ricardo Gomez is now being processed.  
               Hinihintay na po nila ang resulta nito kailangan daw po ito para sa approval ng technical
des- cription at mapa ng lote ni Ricardo Gomez. 
               Humihingi po kami sa inyo na maipaabot naman po sa DENR Reg. IV- B na bilis-
bilisan ang pag- aasikaso para po maaprubahan na ang dokumentong kailangan para sa
pagpapatitulo. 
                At saka po ,butihin naming Presidente, may SPA po ako at naisubmit ko na po ito sa
malacañang main office dahil ako po ang tatayo sa hearing. Ang nais ko po sana ay magkaroon
ng ibang pleading para po ito sa CRIMINAL CASE dahil ang ipaglalaban ko po ang maling pag-
aari at pag- aang kin ng lote gamit ang ilegal na ghost Cad 1037 D EL NIDO CADASTRE. 
                  Maraming- marami pong salamat. Hangad po namin ang patuloy ninyong
pagtatagumpay sa adhikaing maputol na ang mga katiwalian at co- rruption sa ating bansa.
Patnubayan po lagi tayo ng ating PANGINOONG DIYOS.

                     Lubos na gumagalang, 

                     TRINIDAD M. GOMEZ


